TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Reference Data Solutions		I04/13/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunGard Energy Systems Inc.
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
Internal Address:	c/o The Corporation Trust Company
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2742545	ENERGYIQ
Registration Number:	2693863	ENERGYSCOPE
Registration Number:	2496168	PAWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 994-2617

Email: trademarks@dechert.com, jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston
Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE
Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0102

0.00 2742545

900131653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301950
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharone F. Cannon
Signature:	/Sharone F. Cannon/
Date:	04/14/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=SunGard TM Asn#page1.tif source=SunGard TM Asn#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS SunGard Reference Data Solutions LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 1209 Orange Street, c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Wilmington DE 19801, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks/service marks/trade names/trade dress shown in Schedule A hereto in its business;

AND WHEREAS SunGard Energy Systems Inc. (Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 1209 Orange Street, c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Wilmington DE 19801, has acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business including the trademarks and service marks shown in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations and/or applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A and any other registrations and/or applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of April 1, 2008, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: April 13, 2009

SUNGARD REFERENCE DATA SOLUTIONS LLC

Janet K. Crowley

Vice President SMDS

General Manager SMDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0104

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ENERGYIQ	2,742,545	July 29, 2003
ENERGYSCOPE	2,693,863	March 4, 2003
PAWS	2,496,168	October 9, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 04/14/2009